Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish

Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

BEECH ROAD (29200053)

BELLEVILLE DRIVE (29200055)

BROOKSIDE DRIVE (29200103)

CANON CLOSE (29200122)

FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)

FRENSHAM CLOSE (29200250)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

dig in verge to remove blockage and get customer telecoms
service

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CW 16.65m2 Depression in carriageway
Please patch 4.5m x 3.7m (CWAY Deterioration)

Break out and reset sunken radius VA kerbiline to give a 30mm
upstand - to include reset left hand dropper x 1 and replace VA
radius kerbs x 8 (6m radius) , raise sunken STW iron work x 1,
patch associated footway 13m x 1.7m (CWAY Kerbing)

To lay approximately 52m of duct
Rest of the works are in private.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CCTV maintenance works

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT
(0800 800150)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTER CITY
COUNCIL

Estimated
Start Date

10/13/2025

10/8/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/9/2025

10/13/2025

10/16/2025

Expected
End Date

10/15/2025

10/13/2025

10/15/2025

10/17/2025

10/13/2025

10/14/2025

10/16/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Lane Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)
GLEN ROAD (29200269)

GLEN ROAD SERVICE ROAD (29200899)

GORSE LANE (29200274)

GREENBANK DRIVE (29200285)

KENSINGTON CLOSE (29200356)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200384)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen
Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen
Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

Cathodic Protection Post Install

438m2 Footway Patching

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage in footway for new customer connection.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CCTV maintenance works

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVBER

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTER CITY
COUNCIL

BT
(0800 800150)

Estimated
Start Date

5/27/2025

10/16/2025

10/13/2025

10/9/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/20/2025

Expected
End Date

10/31/2025

10/20/2025

10/24/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/22/2025

Traffic Management

Lane Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Lane Closure

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

LONDON ROAD (29200401)

MARGARET ANNE ROAD (29200425)

NEW STREET (29200461)

PALFREYMAN LANE (29200490)

SEVERN ROAD (29200566)

STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)

STOUR CLOSE (29200603)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

* FC — DLO - REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 20M OF DUCT

Excavate & rectify defects ,. CW crossing on The Yews is for
plotting purposes only and the CW OS No.49 is also for plotting
purposes only

Clear footway blockage for a new customer connection.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

RECTIFY DEFECT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* 5 Bbox Renew 25mm add Meter

excavation required to rectify defects obtained on this job.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT
(0800 800150)

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT
(0800 800150)

Estimated
Start Date

10/17/2025

10/10/2025

10/15/2025

10/14/2025

10/16/2025

10/20/2025

10/20/2025

Expected
End Date

10/17/2025

10/14/2025

10/17/2025

10/14/2025

10/20/2025

10/21/2025

10/22/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Oadby
THE OVAL (29200620)
ULLSWATER DRIVE (29200645)
WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)
WINDRUSH DRIVE (29200698)
Wigston ANGLESEY ROAD (29200012)

ARNOLD AVENUE (29200015)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Footway resurfacing.

RECTIFY DEFECTS

CW crossing on Wilton Close, Ludlow Close & Meynell Close
are all for plotting purposes only.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* Boundary box Install 25mm * Non visible leak causing poor
supply

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

dig to remove blockage and get customer in service.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Excavate & rectify defects.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Boundary box Install 25mm

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

10/20/2025

10/13/2025

10/10/2025

10/21/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

Expected
End Date

12/19/2025

10/15/2025

10/13/2025

10/21/2025

10/20/2025

10/16/2025

10/17/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

AYLESTONE LANE EASTBOUND
SERVICE ROAD (29200943)

BURLEIGH AVENUE (29200111)

CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133)

COLLATON ROAD (29200152)

COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04531..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Skip - Licence- 1011756

Footway patching

Lifting manhole cover, installing monitoring equipment, placing
manhole cover back

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

10/14/2025

10/22/2025

10/15/2025

10/8/2025

10/8/2025

10/20/2025

10/16/2025

Expected
End Date

10/15/2025

10/23/2025

10/15/2025

10/14/2025

10/14/2025

10/20/2025

10/16/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169)

EXETER ROAD (29200226)

GARDEN STREET (29200254)

HARRINGTON ROAD (29200301)

KINGSTON AVENUE (29200369)

LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)

LAUNCESTON ROAD (29200377)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025

Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04532..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage in footway for new customer connection.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

rectify defect - defect - Depression and edge depression seen
os 45-47 Edge cracking seen. Poor saw cuts seen. Materials
breaking out fretting seen.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Bbox Renew 25mm add Meter.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

***FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND
COVER

clear blockage.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

VIRGIN MEDIA
(0345 454 1111)

CITYFIBRE

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CITYFIBRE

Estimated
Start Date

10/13/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/13/2025

10/17/2025

10/13/2025

Expected
End Date

10/17/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/17/2025

10/13/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200926)

MEADOW WAY (29200434)

MERE ROAD (29200438)

MOAT STREET (29200446)

NEWTON LANE (29200468)

PENSILVA CLOSE (29200502)

SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

* Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm * non visible leak losing
moderate amounts of water

Interim to perm of fw reinstatement

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where
possible

These works are for the installation a fibre cabinet and chamber
with supporting ducting in the verge/footway.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Footway patching

Drainage investigation

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

VIRGIN MEDIA
(0345 454 1111)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

HYPEROPTIC LTD

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

10/20/2025

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

10/7/2025

10/21/2025

10/20/2025

10/15/2025

Expected
End Date

10/23/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/13/2025

10/23/2025

10/21/2025

10/17/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from October 12, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish Road Name (USRN)
Wigston

SEATON ROAD (29200564)

SUSSEX ROAD (29200606)

WILSON ROAD (29200692)

Oadby and Wigston

Description _

clear blockage on c/w

Skip - Licence- 1011658

Client will be attending site to complete Pole Swap and Pole
Install using HIAB.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CORNERSTONE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INFRASTRUCTURE
LIM...

Estimated
Start Date

10/15/2025

10/9/2025

10/21/2025

Expected
End Date

10/15/2025

10/15/2025

10/25/2025

Traffic Management

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure
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