Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	BEECH ROAD (29200053)	dig in verge to remove blockage and get customer telecoms service	BT (0800 800150)	10/13/2025	10/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	BELLEVILLE DRIVE (29200055)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	10/8/2025	10/13/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	BROOKSIDE DRIVE (29200103)	CW 16.65m2 Depression in carriageway Please patch 4.5m x 3.7m (CWAY Deterioration)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	Road Closure
	CANON CLOSE (29200122)	Break out and reset sunken radius VA kerbiline to give a 30mm upstand - to include reset left hand dropper x 1 and replace VA radius kerbs x 8 (6m radius) , raise sunken STW iron work x 1 , patch associated footway 13m x 1.7m (CWAY Kerbing)		10/16/2025	10/17/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)	To lay approximately 52m of duct Rest of the works are in private. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	10/9/2025	10/13/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FRENSHAM CLOSE (29200250)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/13/2025	10/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	CCTV maintenance works	LEICESTER CITY COUNCIL	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	Lane Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	S278 Improvement scheme from the junction with A6 Glen Road/Ash Tree to lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	5/27/2025	10/31/2025	Lane Closure
	GLEN ROAD SERVICE ROAD (29200899)	Cathodic Protection Post Install	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	10/16/2025	10/20/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GORSE LANE (29200274)	438m2 Footway Patching	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/13/2025	10/24/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	GREENBANK DRIVE (29200285)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	10/9/2025	10/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	KENSINGTON CLOSE (29200356)	clear blockage in footway for new customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200384)	CCTV maintenance works	LEICESTER CITY COUNCIL	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	Lane Closure
		REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVBER	BT (0800 800150)	10/20/2025	10/22/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	LONDON ROAD (29200401)	* FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/17/2025	10/17/2025	Road Closure
	MARGARET ANNE ROAD (29200425)	MJ QUINN ARE TO LAY APPROX. 20M OF DUCT	BT (0800 800150)	10/10/2025	10/14/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	NEW STREET (29200461)	Excavate & rectify defects ,. CW crossing on The Yews is for plotting purposes only and the CW OS No.49 is also for plotting purposes only	CITYFIBRE	10/15/2025	10/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	PALFREYMAN LANE (29200490)	Clear footway blockage for a new customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/14/2025	10/14/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	SEVERN ROAD (29200566)	RECTIFY DEFECT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/16/2025	10/20/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)	* 5 Bbox Renew 25mm add Meter	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/20/2025	10/21/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	STOUR CLOSE (29200603)	excavation required to rectify defects obtained on this job. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	10/20/2025	10/22/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	THE OVAL (29200620)	Footway resurfacing.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/20/2025	12/19/2025	Road Closure
	ULLSWATER DRIVE (29200645)	RECTIFY DEFECTS CW crossing on Wilton Close, Ludlow Close & Meynell Close are all for plotting purposes only. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/13/2025	10/15/2025	Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)
	WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)	* Boundary box Install 25mm * Non visible leak causing poor supply	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/10/2025	10/13/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
		REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	10/21/2025	10/21/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	WINDRUSH DRIVE (29200698)	dig to remove blockage and get customer in service. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	10/16/2025	10/20/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	ANGLESEY ROAD (29200012)	Excavate & rectify defects. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/14/2025	10/16/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	ARNOLD AVENUE (29200015)	Boundary box Install 25mm	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/15/2025	10/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	AYLESTONE LANE EASTBOUND SERVICE ROAD (29200943)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/14/2025	10/15/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	BURLEIGH AVENUE (29200111)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/22/2025	10/23/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04531 Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133)	Skip - Licence- 1011756	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/8/2025	10/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
				10/8/2025	10/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	COLLATON ROAD (29200152)	Footway patching	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/20/2025	10/20/2025	Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)
	COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)	Lifting manhole cover, installing monitoring equipment, placing manhole cover back	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	CRAYTHORNE WAY (29200169)	Future footway resurfacing scheme-FW25-025	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/13/2025	10/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	EXETER ROAD (29200226)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement - NER04532 Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	GARDEN STREET (29200254)	clear blockage in footway for new customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/16/2025	10/16/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	HARRINGTON ROAD (29200301)	rectify defect - defect - Depression and edge depression seen os 45-47 Edge cracking seen. Poor saw cuts seen. Materials breaking out fretting seen. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	10/14/2025	10/16/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	KINGSTON AVENUE (29200369)	Bbox Renew 25mm add Meter. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/13/2025	10/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	LANSDOWNE GROVE (29200376)	* **FC - DLO - REPAIR/REPLACE DEFECTIVE FRAME AND COVER	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/17/2025	10/17/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	LAUNCESTON ROAD (29200377)	clear blockage. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	10/13/2025	10/13/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	LEICESTER ROAD (29200926)	* Long Comm pipe Renew 25mm * non visible leak losing moderate amounts of water	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/20/2025	10/23/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	MEADOW WAY (29200434)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MERE ROAD (29200438)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	10/15/2025	10/16/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	MOAT STREET (29200446)	Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where possible	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	10/7/2025	10/13/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	NEWTON LANE (29200468)	These works are for the installation a fibre cabinet and chamber with supporting ducting in the verge/footway. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	HYPEROPTIC LTD	10/21/2025	10/23/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	PENSILVA CLOSE (29200502)	Footway patching	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/20/2025	10/21/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)	Drainage investigation	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/15/2025	10/17/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description _	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	SEATON ROAD (29200564)	clear blockage on c/w	CITYFIBRE	10/15/2025	10/15/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	SUSSEX ROAD (29200606)	Skip - Licence- 1011658	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/9/2025	10/15/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WILSON ROAD (29200692)	Client will be attending site to complete Pole Swap and Pole Install using HIAB. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	CORNERSTONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INFRASTRUCTURE LIM	10/21/2025	10/25/2025	Road Closure